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     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 196818       91010       02/25/14    1077748  303 TAXI                   3310     DEC SPED TRANSP                    3,098.00

 196819       91010       02/25/14    1074936  ABBEY PAVING               5300     TRANS HOUSE                       18,621.19

 196820       91010       02/25/14    1061382  SENTRY SECURITY, INC.      5301     FURNISH & INSTALL A SECUR          3,593.00
 196820       91010       02/25/14    1061382  SENTRY SECURITY, INC.      3190     QRTLY ALARM SERVICES                 151.87
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,744.87

 196821       91010       02/25/14    1070163  ABRAXAS YOUTH & FAMILY SE  6720     DEC TUITION−SPEC ED                3,065.55

 196822       91010       02/25/14    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     SUPPLIES                              14.97

 196823       91010       02/25/14    1064814  ACE RENT A CAR             3310     STUDENT ACTIVITIES                   123.99

 196824       91010       02/25/14    1078913  ACHIEVE HIGHPOINTS         3190     INVOICE # COM−IL−001                  72.91

 196825       91010       02/25/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS             41.75
 196825       91010       02/25/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE EVERY OTHER MONTH             41.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             83.50

 196826       91010       02/25/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST−MOP SERVICE               50.00
 196826       91010       02/25/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST−MOP SERVICE               50.00
 196826       91010       02/25/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST−MOP SERVICE               50.00
 196826       91010       02/25/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST−MOP SERVICE               50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            200.00

 196827       91010       02/25/14    1062168  ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR  6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                770.00

 196828       91010       02/25/14    1074946  ALL TECH DECORATING        5300     TRANS HOUSE−PAINTING               8,388.00

 196829       91010       02/25/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     ROLL−OFF−TRANS HOUSE               1,316.25
 196829       91010       02/25/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          1,679.16
 196829       91010       02/25/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          1,369.77
 196829       91010       02/25/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     TRANS HOUSE 1−14                     322.44
 196829       91010       02/25/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     ROLLOFF−TRANS HOUSE                  597.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,284.87

 196830       91010       02/25/14    1061227  AMBER MECHANICAL CONTRACT  5200     DGN−GYM WORK                       2,654.10

 196831       91010       02/25/14    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     JAN HOSTING&IDEV FEE                 550.00

 196832       91010       02/25/14    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR FE            238.06

 196833       91010       02/25/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR SE             90.96
 196833       91010       02/25/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     PEST CONTROL SERVICE−MONT             95.00
 196833       91010       02/25/14    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ASC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL              57.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            243.71

 196834       91010       02/25/14    1062366  MARY ANDERSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196835       91010       02/25/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JA            488.20
 196835       91010       02/25/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JA            536.65
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,024.85

 196836       91010       02/25/14    1058609  ARAMARK SCHL NUTRITION SE  3190     REIMBURSEABLE MEALS               63,986.98
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 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     EPSON 4880 TONER CARTRIDG             73.75
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     EPSON 4880 TONER CARTRIDG             73.75
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     EPSON 4880 TONER CARTRIDH             73.75
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     EPSON 7800 TONER CARTRIDG             84.95
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     EPSON 7800 TONER CARTRIDG             84.95
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP 1505 TONER CARTRIDGE (            385.50
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP 1606 TONER CARTRIDGE (            257.00
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP CP3525 TONER CARTRIDGE            320.90
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP CP3525 TONER CARTRIDGE            218.00
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP CP4525 TONER CARTRIDGE            410.00
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP CP4525 TONER CARTRIDGE            944.00
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP CP4525 TONER CARTRIDGE            236.00
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP CP4525 TONER CARTRIDGE            708.00
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP M401 TONER CARTRIDGE (            465.00
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP P2055 TONER CARTRIDGE             533.80
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     LEMARK T640 TONER CARTRID            941.85
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     C4911A − HP DESIGNJET 500             36.45
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     C4912A − HP DESIGNJET 500             36.45
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     C4913A − HP DESIGNJET500C             36.45
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     CE505A − HPLJ P2035 & P20            144.50
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     CC364A − FOR HP P4014 DN             141.95
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     85A − BLACK (FOR ASC)                167.85
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     CB436A − BLACK (FOR NHS)             128.50
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     CE505A − BLACK (FOR NHS)             144.50
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     Q5953A − MAGENTA (FOR NHS            458.00
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     C4912 A                               72.90
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP NO 82 INK CARTRIDGE CN             72.90
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4100     HP NO INK CARTRIDGE YW                72.90
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON 1280 (COLOR)                    60.50
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON 780/785EPX/825/900              27.75
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON NO. 79 INK CARTRISG             37.90
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON NO. 79 INK CARTRISG             38.50
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON NO. 79 INK CARTRISG             38.50
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON NO. 79 INK CARTRISG             38.50
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON NO. 79 INK CARTRISG             38.50
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     EPSON NO. 79 INK CARTRISG             38.50
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP CP3525 TONER CARTRIDGE            641.80
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP CP3525 TONER CARTRIDGE            436.00
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP CP3525 TONER CARTRIDGE            218.00
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP CP4525 TONER CARTRIDGE            410.00
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP CP4525 TONER CARTRIDGE            236.00
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP CP4525 TONER COLLECTIO             17.25
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP DESIGNJET T120/711−29M             99.90
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP DESIGNJET T120/711−29M             99.90
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP DESIGNJET T120−711−29M             99.90
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     HP M401N TONER CARTRIDGE             310.00
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     LEXMARK T630 TONER CARTRI            944.25
 196837       91010       02/25/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4113     LEXMARK T640 TONER CARTRI            941.85
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,098.05

 196838       91010       02/25/14    1072608  ASSURANCE FIRE & SAFETY    3230     FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM R            370.00
 196838       91010       02/25/14    1072608  ASSURANCE FIRE & SAFETY    3230     REPAIRS TO KITCHEN FIRE S            798.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,168.00

 196839       91010       02/25/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                    4,884.73
 196839       91010       02/25/14    1062163  AT&T                       3900     SUMMARY BILLING                       44.21
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 196839       91010       02/25/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 196839       91010       02/25/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 196839       91010       02/25/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 196839       91010       02/25/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 196839       91010       02/25/14    1062163  AT&T                       3401     SUMMARY BILLING                      149.54
 196839       91010       02/25/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      222.88
 196839       91010       02/25/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      222.89
 196839       91010       02/25/14    1062163  AT&T                       3401     SUMMARY BILLING                      598.18
 196839       91010       02/25/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                    1,090.07
 196839       91010       02/25/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                    4,483.64
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,211.14

 196840       91010       02/25/14    1078827  AT&T                       3400     PHONES−TRANS HOUSE                   502.35

 196841       91010       02/25/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         24.44
 196841       91010       02/25/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         24.44
 196841       91010       02/25/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         32.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             81.48

 196842       91010       02/25/14    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     DEC ATC COVERAGE                   6,358.39
 196842       91010       02/25/14    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     JANUARY ATC COVERAGE               6,342.46
 196842       91010       02/25/14    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     JANUARY ATC COVERAGE               6,485.77
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         19,186.62

 196843       91010       02/25/14    9990218  LINDA D AUGUSTYN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196844       91010       02/25/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                        223.77

 196845       91010       02/25/14    1058951  BAKER & TAYLOR (BOOKS)     4300     MISC. BKS / B&T ORDER #64          3,465.91
 196845       91010       02/25/14    1058951  BAKER & TAYLOR (BOOKS)     4300     MISC. BKS / B&T ORDER #64            463.04
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,928.95

 196846       91010       02/25/14    9991656  ANTHONY BAKKEN             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 196847       91010       02/25/14    9991629  CHRISTINE BALSANO          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 196848       91010       02/25/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE #I−32323, INSTRUM             48.12
 196848       91010       02/25/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE #I−32460, INSTRUM             20.00
 196848       91010       02/25/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE #I−32520, INSTRUM             65.00
 196848       91010       02/25/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 4171     INVOICE #I−32658, BAND MU             85.50
 196848       91010       02/25/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE #I−32747, INSTRUM             37.49
 196848       91010       02/25/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 4171     INVOICE #I−33335, BAND MU             58.50
 196848       91010       02/25/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE #I−33378, INSTRUM             23.50
 196848       91010       02/25/14    1072110  BANDSOURCE                 3230     INVOICE #I−33381, INSTRUM            105.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            443.11

 196849       91010       02/25/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     DISPATCHES FROM THE EDGE:             11.99
 196849       91010       02/25/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     DISPATCHES FROM THE EDGE:             23.98
 196849       91010       02/25/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     HE FORGOT TO SAY GOODBYE              21.57
 196849       91010       02/25/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     LAST DAYS OF SUMMER                   78.33
 196849       91010       02/25/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     LITTLE BEE                            51.16
 196849       91010       02/25/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     NINETEEN MINUTES                     140.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            327.83

 196850       91010       02/25/14    9991630  LUCIO BARTOLAI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 196851       91010       02/25/14    9991631  THOMAS BATTAGLIA           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196852       91010       02/25/14    9990013  GREG BELINA                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 196853       91010       02/25/14    9990016  JOHN BELSKIS               2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                250.00

 196854       91010       02/25/14    9990045  JEFFREY BLEI               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196855       91010       02/25/14    9990934  KRISTIN BORMANN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 196856       91010       02/25/14    1057161  BORNQUIST, INC.            4100     176F1405 CONTROL BOARD FO            737.79
 196856       91010       02/25/14    1057161  BORNQUIST, INC.            4100     176F1405 CONTROL BOARD FO            892.17
 196856       91010       02/25/14    1057161  BORNQUIST, INC.            4100     176F1405 CONTROL BOARD FO           −731.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            898.96

 196857       91010       02/25/14    9990078  SANDRA MARIE SANSONE BREN  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196858       91010       02/25/14    1072064  CHERYL BRUBAKER            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196859       91010       02/25/14    9990100  DEBORAH BRUNS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196860       91010       02/25/14    9990101  ROBERT BRUNS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196861       91010       02/25/14    1059303  BRUNSWICK ZONE OF WOODRID  000      DGS P.E. BOWLING                   1,852.00

 196862       91010       02/25/14    1058462  JUDITH BUSH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 196863       91010       02/25/14    9991632  RAY BUTKUS                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 196864       91010       02/25/14    9990120  RICHARD BUTTON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196865       91010       02/25/14    1001710  BUTTREY RENTAL SERVICE IN  5301     TRANS HOUSE MOVE                     205.20
 196865       91010       02/25/14    1001710  BUTTREY RENTAL SERVICE IN  4100     3−20# & 2−40#PROPANE FOR             221.37
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            426.57

 196866       91010       02/25/14    1078619  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           3310     CORE DEC TRANS−SPED                1,526.10

 196867       91010       02/25/14    1078620  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           6720     DEC TUITION−SPEC ED                3,237.60
 196867       91010       02/25/14    1078620  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           6720     DEC TUITION−SPEC ED                2,642.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,880.00

 196868       91010       02/25/14    1078563  C.W. BURNS CO., INC.       5300     TRANS HOUSE                        8,713.40

 196869       91010       02/25/14    1059195  CALUMET PHOTOGRAPHIC       4100     EPSN WATERCOLOR PAPER 13X             55.56

 196870       91010       02/25/14    1058403  CAMELOT CARE CENTER        6720     JAN TUITION−SPEC ED                5,757.85

 196871       91010       02/25/14    9990129  DONNA K CAMERON            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196872       91010       02/25/14    1071727  MICHELLE CANNAN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 196873       91010       02/25/14    9990139  JUDITH CARITHERS           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196874       91010       02/25/14    1061437  CARLSON ART & PAINT STORE  4124     #989, CRESCENT RAVEN BLAC             57.60
 196874       91010       02/25/14    1061437  CARLSON ART & PAINT STORE  4124     #BF900−400, BEINFANG WHIT             67.40
 196874       91010       02/25/14    1061437  CARLSON ART & PAINT STORE  4124     #PAC5482−1, PACON PEACOCK             60.00
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 196874       91010       02/25/14    1061437  CARLSON ART & PAINT STORE  4124     WHITE ARTIST TAPE                     32.20
 196874       91010       02/25/14    1061437  CARLSON ART & PAINT STORE  4124     #3354, CRESCENT WINTER WH            115.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            332.40

 196875       91010       02/25/14    1001810  CARLSON PAINT STORE        4100     SIMPLY SIMMONS #1 ROUND B            277.00

 196876       91010       02/25/14    1061854  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS        4100     INVIOCE # 334801  BELT AN             78.98
 196876       91010       02/25/14    1061854  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS        4100     INVIOCE # 335673  BRAKE P            198.94
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            277.92

 196877       91010       02/25/14    1060390  DELPHINE CASEY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                127.82

 196878       91010       02/25/14    1072667  REBECCA CASSELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     C2G 50FT RAPIDRUN RUNNER             184.00
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     C2G RR AL WP HD15+3.5+3RC             74.42
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5302     OUOTE # DZFQ150  # 129809             57.00
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     C2G 10FT RAPIDRUN DIG HDM             80.50
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     C2G WP DBL ALUM 1 1/2" GR            135.50
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     BROTHER LBL TAPE 1" BLK O             64.00
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     BROTHER LBL TAPE 1/2" GOL             12.50
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     DURACELL 12PK PROCELL ALK            115.00
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     HP BRIGHT WHITE INKJET 24            150.00
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4113     HP LJ PRO P1606DN PRINTER            429.12
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     MAXELL LR6 AA 48PK BOX                28.50
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     BROTHER LBL TAPE 1/2" GOL             37.50
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     POS−X ION SHORT RANGE SCA             37.00
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     LG 8X USB EXT DVD DRV SLI             28.00
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4113     HP LJ PRO 400 M401N                  516.48
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     QUOTE FBCN409 #3224912 WS             93.85
 196879       91010       02/25/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5302     1298098 TRIPP 36FT HIGH S             57.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,100.37

 196880       91010       02/25/14    1076853  CENTER ON DEAFNESS         6720     JAN TUITION−SPEC ED                2,403.00
 196880       91010       02/25/14    1076853  CENTER ON DEAFNESS         6720     DEC TUITION−SPEC ED                1,802.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,205.25

 196881       91010       02/25/14    1072735  COTG                       4114     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             21.00
 196881       91010       02/25/14    1072735  COTG                       4114     SMART PACK OF 4 PENS WITH             45.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             66.00

 196882       91010       02/25/14    1002024  CHICAGO SUN TIMES          4400     FOR ACCT #40012218                   119.25

 196883       91010       02/25/14    1076765  CLASSIC CONTRABASS, INC    4105     PAYMENT OF INVOICE, DEC 2            160.00
 196883       91010       02/25/14    1076765  CLASSIC CONTRABASS, INC    3270     PAYMENT OF INVOICE, DEC 2            350.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            510.00

 196884       91010       02/25/14    9990170  DAVID CLAUS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.90

 196885       91010       02/25/14    9990179  ROBERT COHOON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196886       91010       02/25/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     NETWORK SERVICE                    3,113.62
 196886       91010       02/25/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     NETWORK SERVICE                    3,113.62
 196886       91010       02/25/14    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     NETWORK SERVICE                    3,113.62
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          9,340.86
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 196887       91010       02/25/14    1002340  COMMONWEALTH EDISON        4660     ELECTRIC−LEGION FIELD                 15.31

 196888       91010       02/25/14    1076875  COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC  4100     BELT CLIP FOR TK3170                  66.00

 196889       91010       02/25/14    1078856  CONCORDE SIGN & ENGRAVING  5301     SIGNS FOR TRANS HOUSE                325.00

 196890       91010       02/25/14    1074806  COOLER SMART               4100     WATER COOLER3/14−5/14                157.50

 196891       91010       02/25/14    9990251  DENIS COSTELLO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196892       91010       02/25/14    1073556  CPI                        2250     JAN PARTICIPANT FEE                    4.00

 196893       91010       02/25/14    1003390  CRESCENT ELECTRIC          4100     V500 RACEWAY                         204.00
 196893       91010       02/25/14    1003390  CRESCENT ELECTRIC          4100     V504 STRAP                             3.00
 196893       91010       02/25/14    1003390  CRESCENT ELECTRIC          4100     V5715 TEE                             23.64
 196893       91010       02/25/14    1003390  CRESCENT ELECTRIC          4100     V5745 BOX                             82.80
 196893       91010       02/25/14    1003390  CRESCENT ELECTRIC          4100     V5747 BOX                             63.36
 196893       91010       02/25/14    1003390  CRESCENT ELECTRIC          4100     V5747 BOX                             15.84
 196893       91010       02/25/14    1003390  CRESCENT ELECTRIC          4100     V5747−2 BOX                           65.46
 196893       91010       02/25/14    1003390  CRESCENT ELECTRIC          4100     V5785                                 38.04
 196893       91010       02/25/14    1003390  CRESCENT ELECTRIC          4100     V718 ELBOW                            12.36
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            508.50

 196894       91010       02/25/14    9990271  SCOTT CUMMING              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196895       91010       02/25/14    1002628  DAOES/TECHNOLOGY CTR OF D  4199     DGS−KIT FEE WAIVERS                7,285.00

 196896       91010       02/25/14    1074408  MARCIA DARCY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196897       91010       02/25/14    9990296  JUDITH DAVID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196898       91010       02/25/14    9990297  CATHERINE M DAVIDSON       2225     MONTLHY MEDICAL REIMB                212.00

 196899       91010       02/25/14    1074193  DEKAN ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT   3230     INVOICE − 092010−277 − TU            169.56
 196899       91010       02/25/14    1074193  DEKAN ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT   3230     INVOICE 092010−280 3 SEAM            195.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            364.56

 196900       91010       02/25/14    1054348  DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORP.     4100     INVOICE # IA24874  BLADE             230.59

 196901       91010       02/25/14    1073215  DICK POND ATHLETICS        4100     3’ GOR. MAT TAPE − CASE (            222.00
 196901       91010       02/25/14    1073215  DICK POND ATHLETICS        4100     74 PAD REPLACEMENT MONSTE             50.00
 196901       91010       02/25/14    1073215  DICK POND ATHLETICS        4100     KENNEDY SPRAY AND ROLL               125.00
 196901       91010       02/25/14    1073215  DICK POND ATHLETICS        4100     MMOP MONSTER MOP                     255.00
 196901       91010       02/25/14    1073215  DICK POND ATHLETICS        4100     PREDICAMENT SCOREBOOK                 16.95
 196901       91010       02/25/14    1073215  DICK POND ATHLETICS        4100     SHIPPING                              98.95
 196901       91010       02/25/14    1073215  DICK POND ATHLETICS        4100     SPT 12 CASE 12 SPORT CLEA            174.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            941.90

 196902       91010       02/25/14    9990324  DEBORAH L DIPERT           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                222.00

 196903       91010       02/25/14    9991634  GAIL DITCHMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196904       91010       02/25/14    1058575  MAUREEN DOMBROWSKI         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 10.64

 196905       91010       02/25/14    1077270  DON WHELPLEY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90
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 196906       91010       02/25/14    9991635  GERALDINE DOYLE−SNELL      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                115.00

 196907       91010       02/25/14    1057500  DUPAGE H.S. DIST. 88       6711     REIMBURSE DRIVERS ED                 239.85

 196908       91010       02/25/14    1059713  GEORGE EBLIN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196909       91010       02/25/14    1062715  JAMES W ECKWALL            3230     PIANO TUNING                         140.00

 196910       91010       02/25/14    1058127  ROBERT D. ECKWALL          3272     PAYMENT OF INVOICE DATED             100.00

 196911       91010       02/25/14    9990350  IDA P EDWARDS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196912       91010       02/25/14    1077769  ELAINE KIES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196913       91010       02/25/14    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    6720      JAN TUITION−SPEC ED              13,883.36
 196913       91010       02/25/14    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    3000     1:1 AIDE JAN−SPEC ED                 205.86
 196913       91010       02/25/14    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    3190     JANUARY − SPEC ED                    128.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         14,217.22

 196914       91010       02/25/14    9990372  VICTORIA IRENE EVERITT     2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196915       91010       02/25/14    1056801  GEORGE FEUERSCHWENGER      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 93.38

 196916       91010       02/25/14    9990388  MARY LYNN J FISHER         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196917       91010       02/25/14    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     APPROX. SHIPPING                      11.86
 196917       91010       02/25/14    1003723  FLINN SCIENTIFIC           4100     FB2047−POGIL ACTIVITIES O             49.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             61.81

 196918       91010       02/25/14    1058468  FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES  4300     2013−14 CART 5                     2,065.88
 196918       91010       02/25/14    1058468  FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES  4300     P.O. 141485                          −62.69
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,003.19

 196919       91010       02/25/14    1074166  MATTHEW FORMATO            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196920       91010       02/25/14    9990401  PETER FOX                  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 10.64

 196921       91010       02/25/14    1057544  FOX TECH CENTER            6720     JAN TUITION−SPEC ED                5,778.08

 196922       91010       02/25/14    1073447  FOX TECH CENTER (TRANS)    3310     JANUARY FTC−SPEC ED                1,424.36

 196923       91010       02/25/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  2,715.25
 196923       91010       02/25/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                    717.90
 196923       91010       02/25/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                    178.50
 196923       91010       02/25/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  4,004.50
 196923       91010       02/25/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  2,358.50
 196923       91010       02/25/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3130     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  2,805.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,779.65

 196924       91010       02/25/14    9990408  DONNA T FRASOR             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196925       91010       02/25/14    9990443  LAURENCE GASSEN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 196926       91010       02/25/14    1073602  GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS       6720     FEB TUITION − SPEC ED             10,550.70

 196927       91010       02/25/14    1058677  GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY   3000     AP SAFETY EVAL−SPED                  300.00
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 196927       91010       02/25/14    1058677  GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY   6720     DEC TUITION−SPEC ED                9,396.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          9,696.60

 196928       91010       02/25/14    1056122  LORRAINE GOODWIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 196929       91010       02/25/14    1074234  GORDON ENGELBACH           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196930       91010       02/25/14    9990483  CHARLES H GOSLING          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196931       91010       02/25/14    9990487  ROBERT GRAHAM              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     CLAMP                                 84.96
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9329689559                   22.46
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               3230     INVOICE #9332691055                   12.95
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9333311687 FLASH            123.76
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     TRANS HOUSE SUPPLIES                  23.43
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE#9336479457                    89.24
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     TRANS HOUSE SUPPLIES                  23.80
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9340028399  BATT            136.27
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9340028399  BATT           −136.27
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9339710346                   16.07
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     CREDIT MEMO 9339710353               −89.24
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9340028381 SENSO            535.12
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9340028399  BATT            707.30
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9340213595                1,240.62
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9340213603                  132.82
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9340213611                  152.75
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9341719947 BULLD             13.55
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9343252566 LIGHT            369.09
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9345261045 T8               669.60
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9346462139 CAPAC             18.10
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE#9347621295                    67.30
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9347645120 T6                71.20
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE#9348321812                    30.69
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE# 9348623092                   24.24
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9352833157                    9.31
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE#9354107014                    76.85
 196932       91010       02/25/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9354846280                  387.23
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,813.20

 196933       91010       02/25/14    1076430  LOIS C GRALLER             3000     SL−CENTERVIEW−JANUARY                750.00

 196934       91010       02/25/14    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     AMPC−1PT; SATURATION META             38.50
 196934       91010       02/25/14    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     AMPC−2PT; SATURATION GOLD             21.30
 196934       91010       02/25/14    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4126     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA              6.40
 196934       91010       02/25/14    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4100     26X1 HALF SHELF                       54.02
 196934       91010       02/25/14    1057159  GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUPPLY  4100     26X1 HALF SHELF                       91.98
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            212.20

 196935       91010       02/25/14    1076865  GRETCHEN SAUER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196936       91010       02/25/14    1062540  BARBARA GRIGSBY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 196937       91010       02/25/14    9990503  WILLIAM GRONKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                201.97

 196938       91010       02/25/14    9991637  BARBARA GSCHIEL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56
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 196939       91010       02/25/14    9990526  LINDA A HALLECKSON         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 196940       91010       02/25/14    1056802  GERALD HANSEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.38

 196941       91010       02/25/14    9990552  THOMAS HAYEK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196942       91010       02/25/14    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  7015     D8C56UT#ABA − SMART BUY −            649.00
 196942       91010       02/25/14    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  5417     HP MODEL R3000XR UPSM−^RS, H            950.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,599.00

 196943       91010       02/25/14    1050674  DAVID E. HEIN              3600     STANDARD TEACHER NAME BAD              5.50

 196944       91010       02/25/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     FLOWERS FOR STAFF                     69.50
 196944       91010       02/25/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       65.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            134.50

 196945       91010       02/25/14    9990572  BARBARA HERTKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196946       91010       02/25/14    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4114     WATER SERVICE − RUNNING P             20.74
 196946       91010       02/25/14    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4100     COFFEE SERVICE FROM JULY              56.59
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             77.33

 196947       91010       02/25/14    1070177  DIANE HIRES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196948       91010       02/25/14    1059714  HARVEY HISGEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 196949       91010       02/25/14    9990580  ALAN HOFFMANN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 62.05

 196950       91010       02/25/14    1061819  NANCY HOLT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                215.00

 196951       91010       02/25/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     H.W. T−SHIRTS S/S. ONE CO            132.00
 196951       91010       02/25/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     H.W. T−SHIRTS S/S. TWO CO            300.00
 196951       91010       02/25/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     FULL ZIP JACKET IN NAVY/W             52.00
 196951       91010       02/25/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     FULL ZIP JACKET WITH HOOD             63.00
 196951       91010       02/25/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     FULL ZIP JACKET WITH HOOD             58.00
 196951       91010       02/25/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     I−PHONE COVER WITH FULL S             89.50
 196951       91010       02/25/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     I−PHONE COVER WITH FULL S             89.50
 196951       91010       02/25/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     H.W. LONGSLEEVE T−SHIRTS             262.50
 196951       91010       02/25/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     H.W. LONGSLEEVE T−SHIRTS              43.50
 196951       91010       02/25/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     FULL ZIP HOODED SWEATSHIR            224.00
 196951       91010       02/25/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     DRAWSTRING BAGS. ONE COLO            234.00
 196951       91010       02/25/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     HOODED SWEATSHIRTS. TWO C            672.00
 196951       91010       02/25/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     FULL ZIP HOODED SWEATSHIR             30.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,250.00

 196952       91010       02/25/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     TRANS HOUSE SUPPLIES                  62.01
 196952       91010       02/25/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     TRANS HOUSE SUPPLIES                  91.30
 196952       91010       02/25/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     31.28
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            184.59

 196953       91010       02/25/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     CHILLER ROOM AC                       93.67

 196954       91010       02/25/14    9990592  KAY L HORN                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 196955       91010       02/25/14    9990601  SUSAN HOWE                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                203.67
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 196956       91010       02/25/14    9991639  CAROL HOWELL               2226     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196957       91010       02/25/14    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         3700     RENTAL OF WATER COOLER EQ             33.38
 196957       91010       02/25/14    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         4100     BOTTLED WATER SERVICE FOR             49.13
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             82.51

 196958       91010       02/25/14    1078830  ILLCO                      4100     TE−6316P−1 TEMP SENSOR/RE             72.29
 196958       91010       02/25/14    1078830  ILLCO                      4100     TE−6316P−1 TEMP SENSOR/RE            144.59
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            216.88

 196959       91010       02/25/14    1078946  IMAGES COPIER SERVICES     3230     INVOICE #33091                       172.50

 196960       91010       02/25/14    1078911  INNOVADIA LLC              3190     INVOICE # CHSD99−DEC−0213            504.79
 196960       91010       02/25/14    1078911  INNOVADIA LLC              3190     INVOICE # CHSD99−NOV−8416             53.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            558.54

 196961       91010       02/25/14    1074336  INNOVATION EXPERTS         4300     GVRL  ANNUAL ADMIN & ACCE            325.00

 196962       91010       02/25/14    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS −  SOUTH                      21,517.48
 196962       91010       02/25/14    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − ASC                            771.54
 196962       91010       02/25/14    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − GARAGE                         837.99
 196962       91010       02/25/14    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − NORTH                       26,726.09
 196962       91010       02/25/14    1057158  INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES   4650     GAS − TRANS HOUSE                    462.69
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         50,315.79

 196963       91010       02/25/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  30,827.64
 196963       91010       02/25/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   2,055.18
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         32,882.82

 196964       91010       02/25/14    1078914  IPAD TUTORING              3190     INVOICE #CHSD99−DEC−2456           1,834.54

 196965       91010       02/25/14    1058054  ISTE                       3400     RENEW MEMBER#208714                   99.00

 196966       91010       02/25/14    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4100     FREIGHT CHARGES                      254.90
 196966       91010       02/25/14    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4100     MATH 1 GEOMETRY SUPPLEMEN          1,395.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,649.90

 196967       91010       02/25/14    9990639  RONALD JAKES               2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                493.56

 196968       91010       02/25/14    1076112  JAMES SLOUF                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196969       91010       02/25/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             143.51
 196969       91010       02/25/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JANUARY GROCERY RECEIPTS              34.36
 196969       91010       02/25/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JANUARY GROCERY RECEIPTS              67.63
 196969       91010       02/25/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JANUARY GROCERY RECEIPTS               3.99
 196969       91010       02/25/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              77.12
 196969       91010       02/25/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR               7.77
 196969       91010       02/25/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JANUARY GROCERY RECEIPTS              55.90
 196969       91010       02/25/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JANUARY GROCERY RECEIPTS               4.53
 196969       91010       02/25/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JANUARY GROCERY RECEIPTS               7.25
 196969       91010       02/25/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     RUNNING P.O.                          36.25
 196969       91010       02/25/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR             109.98
 196969       91010       02/25/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     JEWEL CHARGE ACCOUNT FOR              66.49
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            614.78
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 196970       91010       02/25/14    9991844  JILL BROWNING              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 196971       91010       02/25/14    1074176  JOAN KRAUSE POOL           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196972       91010       02/25/14    9991837  JOHN ALDWORTH              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 196973       91010       02/25/14    1077937  JOHN CATALANI              2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                314.70

 196974       91010       02/25/14    1077921  JOHN GONCIAR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196975       91010       02/25/14    9990659  BRUCE JOHNSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                144.72

 196976       91010       02/25/14    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     NORTH MONTHLY FEE                  1,061.08
 196976       91010       02/25/14    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     YEAR (4) OF (5)                    1,348.58
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,409.66

 196977       91010       02/25/14    1071679  JON−DON                    4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              8.91
 196977       91010       02/25/14    1071679  JON−DON                    4100     NOBLES PART #130418 VAC M             75.75
 196977       91010       02/25/14    1071679  JON−DON                    4100     PER QUOTE #1920769 CI−180              6.20
 196977       91010       02/25/14    1071679  JON−DON                    4100     MP−PT101719−EA MOTOR 120V            113.91
 196977       91010       02/25/14    1071679  JON−DON                    4100     MP−PT104227−EA SLEEVE FOR              5.10
 196977       91010       02/25/14    1071679  JON−DON                    4100     MP−PT104230−EA VAC HOSE               11.76
 196977       91010       02/25/14    1071679  JON−DON                    4100     CI−100122 GASKET−VAC MOTO              4.50
 196977       91010       02/25/14    1071679  JON−DON                    4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              8.27
 196977       91010       02/25/14    1071679  JON−DON                    4100     NOBLES PART #140749 SCREW              1.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            235.40

 196978       91010       02/25/14    9990674  PAMELA MARY JONES          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196979       91010       02/25/14    9990677  RICHARD JONTRY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196980       91010       02/25/14    9990680  PATRICIA A JORDAN          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196981       91010       02/25/14    1057001  JOSTENS−MARKETING SERVICE  4902     RUNNING PO FOR DIPLOMAS              119.32
 196981       91010       02/25/14    1057001  JOSTENS−MARKETING SERVICE  4902     RUNNING PO FOR DIPLOMAS            3,551.49
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,670.81

 196982       91010       02/25/14    1078401  JUDITH HAMONTRE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196983       91010       02/25/14    1074226  KAGAN & GAINES CO          3270     REPAIR SCROLL ON BASS                175.00

 196984       91010       02/25/14    9991857  SCOTT KASIK                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 196985       91010       02/25/14    9990704  ROBERT M KATREIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196986       91010       02/25/14    9990706  DENISE BARBARA KAVANAUGH   3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 196987       91010       02/25/14    9990711  DALE ANN KELLY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196988       91010       02/25/14    9990716  TERRENCE S KENT            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196989       91010       02/25/14    9991860  KEVIN KEOGH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 196990       91010       02/25/14    9991653  CHARLOTTE KINNANE          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196991       91010       02/25/14    1005297  KLEIN,THORPE AND JENKINS   3180     LEGAL SERVICES                       165.00
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 196992       91010       02/25/14    9990746  WILLIAM E KOLEK            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 196993       91010       02/25/14    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4100     KONICA MINOLTA COPY CHARG              6.01
 196993       91010       02/25/14    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     SERVICE SUPPLY CONTRACT F         23,800.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         23,806.01

 196994       91010       02/25/14    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     1 MONTH LEASE AGREEMENT B            158.96
 196994       91010       02/25/14    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     6 MONTH PO FOR LEASE PAYM          4,325.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,483.96

 196995       91010       02/25/14    9990766  CYNTHIA A KRAUSE           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                120.62

 196996       91010       02/25/14    1060148  L.J. MORSE CONSTRUCTION C  5300     TRANS HOUSE−CONSTR                12,568.11

 196997       91010       02/25/14    9990831  KATHLEEN M LEZON           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196998       91010       02/25/14    1076064  LINDA GONCIAR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 196999       91010       02/25/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                315.00

 197000       91010       02/25/14    1061451  JANICE LINGAFELTER         2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT              3,000.00

 197001       91010       02/25/14    9990841  KATHLEEN H LISS            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197002       91010       02/25/14    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     DEC−JAN TUITION−SPED               4,104.00
 197002       91010       02/25/14    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     FEB TUITION−SPEC ED                2,736.00
 197002       91010       02/25/14    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     FEB TUITION−SPEC ED                4,205.76
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,045.76

 197003       91010       02/25/14    9990849  DANA L LOGAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197004       91010       02/25/14    1076071  LOIS BALK                  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 197005       91010       02/25/14    9991641  BYRON LOTT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 197006       91010       02/25/14    1057180  LUCKS MUSIC LIBRARY        4172     VIOLA CONCERTO IN D                   46.67

 197007       91010       02/25/14    9990859  KATHLEEN MARIE LUCZYNSKI   2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197008       91010       02/25/14    9990863  LINDA LUXEN                2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                123.39

 197009       91010       02/25/14    9991973  LYNDSIE LONG               3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 197010       91010       02/25/14    1073065  MACNEAL SCHOOL             6720     JAN TUITION−SPEC ED                  820.64

 197011       91010       02/25/14    9991642  RUPERT MALONE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 197012       91010       02/25/14    9990895  JUDITH MANNING             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                146.71

 197013       91010       02/25/14    1061225  MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL   3000     DRIVER ED AD#5−SPED                  132.00
 197013       91010       02/25/14    1061225  MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL   3000     DRIVER ED AD#6−SPED                  132.00
 197013       91010       02/25/14    1061225  MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL   3000     DRIVER ED AD#7−SPED                  132.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            396.00

 197014       91010       02/25/14    1073380  TIMOTHY MASH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 38.26
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 197015       91010       02/25/14    9990917  LOUKIA MASTRODIMOS         3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197016       91010       02/25/14    9991695  MATTHEW FORMATO            2225     REPLACE JANUARY CHECK                250.00
 197016       91010       02/25/14    9991695  MATTHEW FORMATO            000      STOP PAYMENT FEE                     −20.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            230.00

 197017       91010       02/25/14    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN/AIDE,0108>1014              1,137.50
 197017       91010       02/25/14    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN AIDE−SPEC ED                  800.00
 197017       91010       02/25/14    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN 1−23&1−24−SPED                800.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,737.50

 197018       91010       02/25/14    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     JAZZ BROCHURE                      1,125.00
 197018       91010       02/25/14    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     PIZZA WARS AD                         42.50
 197018       91010       02/25/14    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     FEB−NEWSLETTER                       320.00
 197018       91010       02/25/14    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     FLYER−WELCOME TO D99                 370.00
 197018       91010       02/25/14    1070188  MAXIMUM PRINTING & GRAPHI  3000     AT−A−GLANCE FLYER                     65.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,922.50

 197019       91010       02/25/14    9990929  VERA JEZIK MCCABE          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 52.84

 197020       91010       02/25/14    9990941  MARK MCDONALD              3328     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                 250.00

 197021       91010       02/25/14    1070004  MCGRAW HILL COMPANIES      4100     GLENCOE MATH COURSE 3 7−Y          1,152.42

 197022       91010       02/25/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     PACKING#6496326−01&02                 39.26
 197022       91010       02/25/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     PACKING#6606706−01                   173.17
 197022       91010       02/25/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     PACKING#6839609−01                    54.22
 197022       91010       02/25/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     PACKING#7200391−01                    19.98
 197022       91010       02/25/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     JANUARY BILLS                        147.01
 197022       91010       02/25/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     PACKING #7614596−01                   35.35
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            468.99

 197023       91010       02/25/14    1078568  MECHANICAL CONCEPTS OF IL  5300     TRANS HOUSE                        5,490.10

 197024       91010       02/25/14    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         5301     TRANSITION HOUSE MITEL MI          6,117.46
 197024       91010       02/25/14    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     VOICEMAIL&PBX SYSTEM                  95.00
 197024       91010       02/25/14    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     VOICEMAIL&PBX SYSTEM                  95.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,307.46

 197025       91010       02/25/14    1056804  HAROLD MITCHELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 197026       91010       02/25/14    9990996  JAMES W MIZENER            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 197027       91010       02/25/14    1074791  SWAN                       3400     INTERNET ACCESS LIBRARIES            606.50
 197027       91010       02/25/14    1074791  SWAN                       4300     ANNUAL INTERNET ACCESS               606.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,213.00

 197028       91010       02/25/14    1058751  MOBILITY WORKS             3230     SEAT BELT EXTENDERS                   38.70

 197029       91010       02/25/14    9990999  ELWIN MOHNS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197030       91010       02/25/14    1072407  MORRIS EXCAVATING, INC     4100     SNOW MOVING                        1,300.00
 197030       91010       02/25/14    1072407  MORRIS EXCAVATING, INC     3230     INVOICE #107955 MOBILIZIN          1,450.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,750.00
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 197031       91010       02/25/14    1060810  SAM MOSCATO                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                110.43

 197032       91010       02/25/14    9991663  JENNIFER MULLEN            3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 197033       91010       02/25/14    9991037  COLLEEN MURPHY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 197034       91010       02/25/14    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     CALCIUM CHLORIDE                     561.05
 197034       91010       02/25/14    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     ROCK SALT W/MAGNISIUM CHL          1,776.25
 197034       91010       02/25/14    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     CALCIUM CHLORIDE                     742.50
 197034       91010       02/25/14    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     PRO SLI MAGNESIUM CHLORID          1,960.00
 197034       91010       02/25/14    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     PRO CHOICE/SOILMASTER RED            900.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,939.80

 197035       91010       02/25/14    9991055  ALICE NEENAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
 197035       91010       02/25/14    9991055  ALICE NEENAN               2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    750.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,000.00

 197036       91010       02/25/14    1073027  NEFF COMPANY               4100     EMBLEM CUSTOM SWISS EMBR             355.25
 197036       91010       02/25/14    1073027  NEFF COMPANY               4100     EMBLEM CUSTOM SWISS FALL             419.25
 197036       91010       02/25/14    1073027  NEFF COMPANY               4100     SHIPPING & HANDLING                   24.76
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            799.26

 197037       91010       02/25/14    1051743  NEFF/GENERAL EMBROIDERY    4100     INVOICE 002191404 DO NOT             710.33

 197038       91010       02/25/14    1061909  KATHERINE NESTROCK         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 197039       91010       02/25/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     JANUARY BILLS                        270.10
 197039       91010       02/25/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     JANUARY BILLS                        544.84
 197039       91010       02/25/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     JANUARY BILLS                        492.00
 197039       91010       02/25/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR FE            364.84
 197039       91010       02/25/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     FEBRUARY BILLS                        70.71
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,742.49

 197040       91010       02/25/14    1060947  NEXUS OFFICE SYSTEMS       3230     COVERAGE 7/1/13 − 6/30/14            246.00
 197040       91010       02/25/14    1060947  NEXUS OFFICE SYSTEMS       3230     FEB’14 − MAY’14                    1,057.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,303.00

 197041       91010       02/25/14    1077223  NORTHWEST COMMUNITY HEALT  3320     CPR RENEWAL                          215.00

 197042       91010       02/25/14    1071626  NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPECIA  3310     TRANSP AUG>NOV−SPED                1,950.65
 197042       91010       02/25/14    1071626  NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPECIA  6710     TUITION SEM2−SPEC ED              48,120.74
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         50,071.39

 197043       91010       02/25/14    1004262  KAY O’BRIEN                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 197044       91010       02/25/14    9991081  JOAN O’CONNOR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 197045       91010       02/25/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     # 242785 OFFICE DEPOT® BR             12.56
 197045       91010       02/25/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     ITEM # 463314 DYMO® 30252             15.89
 197045       91010       02/25/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     ITEM # 498761 OFFICE DEPO              2.85
 197045       91010       02/25/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     ITEM # 558458 ATIVA® PHON              6.04
 197045       91010       02/25/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     ITEM # 595671 X−ACTO® BY              92.88
 197045       91010       02/25/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     ITEM # 655324 SWINGLINE®              13.38
 197045       91010       02/25/14    1058326  OFFICE DEPOT               4100     ITEM # 908194 SWINGLINE®              11.44
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            155.04
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 197046       91010       02/25/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     6 PACK POST IT EASEL PADS            148.75

 197047       91010       02/25/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     H4OM02124−OMAX GRIP CLIPS              5.19
 197047       91010       02/25/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     H4OM02125−OMAX GRIP CLIPS              2.50
 197047       91010       02/25/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     N283001−EXPO MARKERS BLAC             89.70
 197047       91010       02/25/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     N283003−EXPO MARKERS, BLU             89.70
 197047       91010       02/25/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     N1CSM11−BE−BIC RETRACTABL              8.30
 197047       91010       02/25/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     N1SCSF11−BK−BIC RETRACTAB             14.73
 197047       91010       02/25/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     A6OM97357−OMAX RUBBER BAN              1.50
 197047       91010       02/25/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     P.O. 141291                           21.99
 197047       91010       02/25/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     P.O. 141291                          −21.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            211.62

 197048       91010       02/25/14    9991084  LANA M OGNIBENE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197049       91010       02/25/14    1061345  RICHARD OGREN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 65.48

 197050       91010       02/25/14    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     3/4 CLOSET GASKET                     56.80
 197050       91010       02/25/14    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     EBV−1020A CLOSET KIT                 208.43
 197050       91010       02/25/14    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES  FOR F            589.77
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            855.00

 197051       91010       02/25/14    1005811  PACKEY WEBB FORD           4100     INVOICE # 123489  SHIFT T             92.21
 197051       91010       02/25/14    1005811  PACKEY WEBB FORD           4100     INVOICE # 123498  BUSHING              7.52
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             99.73

 197052       91010       02/25/14    1077834  PACTT LEARNING CENTER      6720     OCT TUITION−SPEC ED                2,863.08
 197052       91010       02/25/14    1077834  PACTT LEARNING CENTER      6720     DEC TUITION−SPEC ED                1,952.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,815.18

 197053       91010       02/25/14    1077397  PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACAD  6720     JAN TUITION−SPEC ED                6,805.68
 197053       91010       02/25/14    1077397  PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACAD  6720     JAN TUITON−SPEC ED                 1,633.66
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          8,439.34

 197054       91010       02/25/14    1056805  WILLIAM PELEKOUDAS         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197055       91010       02/25/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     #10355616, ORNITHOLOGY, C             48.00
 197055       91010       02/25/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA              8.99
 197055       91010       02/25/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4172     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA              7.99
 197055       91010       02/25/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4172     SERENADE FOR STRINGS, OP.             20.00
 197055       91010       02/25/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     HOPE, FAITH, LIFE, LOVE               88.99
 197055       91010       02/25/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA             10.99
 197055       91010       02/25/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     FALLIN IN LOVE WITH LOVE,             58.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            242.96

 197056       91010       02/25/14    1060659  PIKE SYSTEMS, INC          4100     INVOICE #631965                       22.40

 197057       91010       02/25/14    1072412  PORTER PIPE                4100     P.O. 141309                          770.59
 197057       91010       02/25/14    1072412  PORTER PIPE                4100     P.O. 141309                         −713.22
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             57.37

 197058       91010       02/25/14    9991165  PATRICIA POST              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197059       91010       02/25/14    1077369  PREFERRED BEVERAGE         4100     COFFEE SERVICE & SUPPLIES            206.29

 197060       91010       02/25/14    1070167  PRINT SMART                4100     ATTENDANCE FORM                      103.00
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 197060       91010       02/25/14    1070167  PRINT SMART                4100     250 SUMMER SCHOOL DRIVERS             62.70
 197060       91010       02/25/14    1070167  PRINT SMART                4100     650 FRESHMAN OPEN HOUSE E            217.48
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            383.18

 197061       91010       02/25/14    9991176  LARRY J PUETZ              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197062       91010       02/25/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     BINDER, RING 8.5 X 5.5, 1            179.70
 197062       91010       02/25/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     LIFE SAVERS® MINT CANDY;              49.95
 197062       91010       02/25/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     HALLS®; CHERRY STICK, 20              68.36
 197062       91010       02/25/14    1007451  QUILL CORPORATION          4100     HALLS®; MENTHOLYPTUS STIC             33.98
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            331.99

 197063       91010       02/25/14    1078981  RAILS                      4300     ’14 EREAD FEE−1ST QTR                119.28

 197064       91010       02/25/14    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        5302     CLEANING CART #RCP6173−88            146.56
 197064       91010       02/25/14    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        5302     RUBBERMAID 2956 GREY RECE            105.57
 197064       91010       02/25/14    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        5302     RUBBERMAID WET FLOOR SIGN             18.73
 197064       91010       02/25/14    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        5302     DUAL VENDOR #1                       229.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            499.86

 197065       91010       02/25/14    1077947  RAPTOR                     7011     DGN YRLY RENEWAL                     480.00
 197065       91010       02/25/14    1077947  RAPTOR                     5414     DGS YRLY RENEWAL                     480.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            960.00

 197066       91010       02/25/14    1078874  RAVEN SPORTS               4100     INVOICE 86047 PARTIAL PAY            375.00

 197067       91010       02/25/14    9991195  CAROL REDELL               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197068       91010       02/25/14    9991198  DOROTHY REGGIO             2226     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197069       91010       02/25/14    1056367  WILLIAM REID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 197070       91010       02/25/14    1061818  PAUL REWERTS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197071       91010       02/25/14    1074939  RICHMOND ELECTRIC          5300     2−TH−ELEC                         83,992.50

 197072       91010       02/25/14    1062725  SCOTT RIGSBEE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197073       91010       02/25/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     3M SCOTHCH−BRITE CLUSTER              19.99
 197073       91010       02/25/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     DEDECO POLYURETHANE 84 PI             69.95
 197073       91010       02/25/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     FRIEDRICH DICK BARRETTE H             61.00
 197073       91010       02/25/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     FUMASI SHEARS, 60 ROCKWEL             24.95
 197073       91010       02/25/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     HANDHELD RING MANDREL                 12.48
 197073       91010       02/25/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     LARGE HIGH−SPEED STEEL TW            192.50
 197073       91010       02/25/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     MX TAPERED INSIDE−RING PO             24.25
 197073       91010       02/25/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     POINT MANDREL                         30.00
 197073       91010       02/25/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     SCREW MANDREL 304 HP, STA             12.10
 197073       91010       02/25/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     SCREW MANDREL 304, STAINL              6.05
 197073       91010       02/25/14    1050301  RIO GRANDE ALBUQUERQUE     4100     STAMP SET, NUMBERS & ALPH             35.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            488.87

 197074       91010       02/25/14    9991213  BRUCE RITTER               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                185.00

 197075       91010       02/25/14    1076072  ROBERT RICHARDS            2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    314.70

 197076       91010       02/25/14    1062050  ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATI  6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED              1,313.30
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 197077       91010       02/25/14    1062753  ROBERT M ROLF              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197078       91010       02/25/14    9991247  PAUL M RUNYON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197079       91010       02/25/14    1060292  ROBERT RUYLE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197080       91010       02/25/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     FJ55FE − LOWER LEVEL GAME            320.00
 197080       91010       02/25/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            4100     SHIPPING                              75.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            395.00

 197081       91010       02/25/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     DIXIE PAPER NAPKINS#22240             23.76
 197081       91010       02/25/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     FOLGERS REGULAR COFFEE CA             59.88
 197081       91010       02/25/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     LAND O LAKES MINI MOOS HA              7.58
 197081       91010       02/25/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     NESTLE PURE LIFE WATER 16             39.80
 197081       91010       02/25/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     JANUARY GROCERIES FOR FAC            145.85
 197081       91010       02/25/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     JANUARY GROCERIES FOR FAC             69.84
 197081       91010       02/25/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     JANUARY GROCERIES FOR FAC             27.29
 197081       91010       02/25/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES                              68.27
 197081       91010       02/25/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES                              76.51
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            518.78

 197082       91010       02/25/14    1007780  SASED                      6720     VI TUITION PRE−BILL               18,490.00
 197082       91010       02/25/14    1007780  SASED                      3310     SPED TRANSP. AUG>DEC              18,665.45
 197082       91010       02/25/14    1007780  SASED                      6710     CIBS>012314−SPEC ED                3,200.00
 197082       91010       02/25/14    1007780  SASED                      3100     VI HI O&M−SPEC ED                 23,869.04
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         64,224.49

 197083       91010       02/25/14    1007804  SCANTRON CORP              4100     882−E, ANSWER SHEET, 100Q            138.75
 197083       91010       02/25/14    1007804  SCANTRON CORP              4100     889−E, 50Q, X5 CHOICE ALP            138.75
 197083       91010       02/25/14    1007804  SCANTRON CORP              4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             12.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            290.46

 197084       91010       02/25/14    1007900  SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION  4100     NURSE SUPPLIES                       140.25

 197085       91010       02/25/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  5302     TRANSITION HOUSE FURNITUR         43,348.16

 197086       91010       02/25/14    9991297  JEFFREY J SCHRAM           3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 197087       91010       02/25/14    9991299  CYNTHIA S SCHRAMM          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                236.90

 197088       91010       02/25/14    9991302  RAYMOND SCHUDA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 197089       91010       02/25/14    1056271  LANCE SCHULZ               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197090       91010       02/25/14    1053035  CARL N SCHUPMANN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197091       91010       02/25/14    9991693  JANICE SCHWARZE            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197092       91010       02/25/14    9991317  JANE A SCOVILLE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                183.00

 197093       91010       02/25/14    1062345  S.E.A.L. OF ILLINOIS INC   6720     JAN TUITION−SPEC ED                3,040.65

 197094       91010       02/25/14    9991647  MARY LOU SEJUD             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197095       91010       02/25/14    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3300     ALOP JAN − SPEC ED                 2,388.07
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 197095       91010       02/25/14    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3310     JAN SPED                          67,944.98
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         70,333.05

 197096       91010       02/25/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     LNL34BM ITEM: 3/4" SMOOTH            245.00
 197096       91010       02/25/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     LP34M ITEM: 3/4" ECONOMY             165.00
 197096       91010       02/25/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     PH5 ITEM:  CONVENIENCE RE             50.00
 197096       91010       02/25/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     PH5 ITEM: CONVENIENCE REL             50.00
 197096       91010       02/25/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     SCREEN SET−UP CHARGE                  30.00
 197096       91010       02/25/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     SCREEN/SET−UP CHARGE                  30.00
 197096       91010       02/25/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     SHIPPING                              11.49
 197096       91010       02/25/14    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     SHIPPING                              10.12
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            591.61

 197097       91010       02/25/14    1071103  CATHIE SESTAK              3000     SIGN INTERPRETER−SPED                200.00

 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     LANYARDS, BDGE STRAP, 100             19.49
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SWI54035 PAD, F/FINGER, R             94.85
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CLI 05557 PROTECTOR SHEET              8.06
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     IVR 37616 16GB USB                    14.49
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     NES 35170 CREAMER                     25.16
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SLO 412SMJ8 12OZ CUPS                 24.44
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BINDER CLIPS, LARGE                    9.99
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BINDER CLIPS, MEDIUM                   5.70
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BINDER CLIPS, SMALL                    9.99
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CHALK, ANTI−DUST 12/BOX                 .79
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     CLASP ENVELOPES, 9X12                  4.99
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     EASEL PADS, SELF−STICK, 2             39.99
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     EXPO DRY ERASE MARKERS, B              9.99
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     EXPO DRY ERASE MARKERS, B              9.99
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     INDEX CARDS 3X5 WHITE, RU              3.90
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     INDEX CARDS 3X5, AST COLO              9.95
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     INDEX CARDS 4X6 WHITE, RU              6.50
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     INDEX CARDS 4X6, AST COLO             16.45
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MANILLA FOLDERS, 100/BOX               3.99
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     #E517−50 DAILY CALENDAR R             12.58
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAC 103207 SKETCHBOOK,9X1            134.70
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA 43711 ENVELOPE,10X13R             27.53
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA 44162 ENVELOPE,6X9,R−             15.80
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA 93338 ENVELOPE,10X15X             45.89
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     9 X 12 ENVELOPES, BOX OF              28.98
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AA BATTERIES, BOX OF 24               14.29
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAA BATTERIES, BOX OF 24              14.29
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DRY ERASE ERASERS                      4.36
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     JUMBO PAPER CLIPS                      2.89
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ORDER NUMBER SO0333783                61.17
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     ADHESIVE, GEL TUBES, 2/PK              2.78
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     BATTERY, ENRGZ, AA, 24PK              83.96
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     BATTERY, IDTAAA,24EA=1BX              28.58
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     CABLE, TIES, 11X2/16, 500             40.79
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     ORGANIZER, CABLE TIES, 50              7.49
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     TAPE, LTRATG, 1/2". PLST,             14.98
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     WIPES, SCREEN POP−UP, 120              5.29
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     XER 006R01278 TONER                  119.99
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SUPPLIES                              33.50
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     KIM 25836BX TISSUE                    11.96
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM CL681 SCREEN CLEANER              10.98
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 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      5998     PER QUOTE #0019066 QRTS53            299.00
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAG 70−950−−5 WEEKLY APPT             18.99
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 12113 FOLDERS FOR YOU             87.78
 197098       91010       02/25/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV81102 LABELS CLEAR                 43.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,491.25

 197099       91010       02/25/14    1061800  SHOREWOOD HOME & AUTO      3230     AM 38891 PLATE                       205.50
 197099       91010       02/25/14    1061800  SHOREWOOD HOME & AUTO      3230     M84552 KEY                             2.71
 197099       91010       02/25/14    1061800  SHOREWOOD HOME & AUTO      3230     M84780 SEAL KIT                       18.25
 197099       91010       02/25/14    1061800  SHOREWOOD HOME & AUTO      4100     INVOICE # 630772  FLUID A             78.54
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            305.00

 197100       91010       02/25/14    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     SHIPPING CHARGE − APPROX.             12.00
 197100       91010       02/25/14    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     SUCTION CUP                           30.00
 197100       91010       02/25/14    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  3600     NAME PLATES                           60.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            102.00

 197101       91010       02/25/14    9991648  JOHN SIPPY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                165.78

 197102       91010       02/25/14    9991649  RUDOLPH J SKUL JR          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197103       91010       02/25/14    9991349  VERETTA SLAD               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197104       91010       02/25/14    1050709  SHERID A SMITH             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                191.10

 197105       91010       02/25/14    9991362  KELLY SNYDER               3320     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                  34.50

 197106       91010       02/25/14    1055058  SOCCER 2000 INC.           4100     INVOICE 02−002285 JERSEYS          1,953.50
 197106       91010       02/25/14    1055058  SOCCER 2000 INC.           4100     INVOICE # 02−002285 DO NO          1,122.00
 197106       91010       02/25/14    1055058  SOCCER 2000 INC.           4100     INVOICE 02−002285 C BALLS            210.00
 197106       91010       02/25/14    1055058  SOCCER 2000 INC.           4100     PHANTOM SOCCER BALLS                 260.00
 197106       91010       02/25/14    1055058  SOCCER 2000 INC.           4100     SHIOPPING AND HANDLING                12.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,557.75

 197107       91010       02/25/14    1062710  SPRINT/NEXTEL (DISTRICT)   3403     CELL PHONES                        1,293.54

 197108       91010       02/25/14    1076258  SPUN APPAREL AND PRINTING  4100     PEER MEDIATOR T−SHIRT                122.30

 197109       91010       02/25/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              89.15
 197109       91010       02/25/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          5302     SUPPLIES−TRANS HOUSE                  31.98
 197109       91010       02/25/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                             238.82
 197109       91010       02/25/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     2" FILE TABS                           4.00
 197109       91010       02/25/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     COLORED PENCILS                       60.88
 197109       91010       02/25/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     FILE TABS                              5.15
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            429.98

 197110       91010       02/25/14    9991650  JOHN STAPLETON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 197111       91010       02/25/14    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          3270     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA             25.95
 197111       91010       02/25/14    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          3270     GIBRALTAR 4610 CYMBAL STA            139.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            165.75

 197112       91010       02/25/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JA              9.60
 197112       91010       02/25/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     JANUARY BILLS                         40.00
 197112       91010       02/25/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     JANUARY BILLS                         45.00
 197112       91010       02/25/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR FE             24.00
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 197112       91010       02/25/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     FEBRUARY BILLS                       222.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            341.35

 197113       91010       02/25/14    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      4161     ELEARNING LICENSE                    153.33

 197114       91010       02/25/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3807     BUSINESS AUTO                         99.33
 197114       91010       02/25/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3807     BUSINESS AUTO                         99.33
 197114       91010       02/25/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3802     BUSINESS AUTO                         99.34
 197114       91010       02/25/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3804     POLLUTION LIAB−VENARD              2,383.00
 197114       91010       02/25/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3806     BLDRS RISK−VENARD                  2,634.00
 197114       91010       02/25/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3808     DELETE DWELLING CHRG                −186.01
 197114       91010       02/25/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3808     DELETE DWELLING CHRG                 −22.99
 197114       91010       02/25/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3808     PROP & LIAB−VENARD                   282.48
 197114       91010       02/25/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3808     PROP & LIAB−VENARD                 2,285.52
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,674.00

 197115       91010       02/25/14    1060056  TELESOLUTIONS CONSULTANTS  3400     TELEPHONE CONSULTANT COVE            475.00

 197116       91010       02/25/14    1054971  PAT TELFORD                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 197117       91010       02/25/14    1008719  TENNANT SALES AND SERVICE  4100     SEMI ANNUAL MAINTENANCE              360.46

 197118       91010       02/25/14    9991651  PHILLIP THORNE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 197119       91010       02/25/14    1074502  TIM WALLACE LANDSCAPE SUP  4100     INVOICE OF 1/8/14 HOSES              242.22

 197120       91010       02/25/14    1053215  TRANE CHICAGO SERVICE      4100     COL 23244 HEAT COIL                1,148.14
 197120       91010       02/25/14    1053215  TRANE CHICAGO SERVICE      4100     QUOTE#8815115 MINUS CPT01            490.84
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,638.98

 197121       91010       02/25/14    1075076  TRIDENT FURNITURE GROUP    4100     BLACK FEET FOR POLY FOLD             100.00
 197121       91010       02/25/14    1075076  TRIDENT FURNITURE GROUP    4100     SHIPPING                              24.94
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            124.94

 197122       91010       02/25/14    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     NAME PLATE                            13.50

 197123       91010       02/25/14    1078912  TUTORIAL SERVICES          3190     INVOICE # DECEMBER 2013               22.67

 197124       91010       02/25/14    9991660  NANCY ULRICH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 197125       91010       02/25/14    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     ESTIMATED REPAIR TO MARIA             66.94
 197125       91010       02/25/14    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     REPAIR TO KARL’S RADIO−TK             20.06
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             87.00

 197126       91010       02/25/14    1062621  PETE VENTRELLI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197127       91010       02/25/14    1009149  VICTOR SHADE CO            5302     (11) 1" GRABER MINIBLINDS          1,042.00

 197128       91010       02/25/14    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3230     INVOICE #091462 ELEVATOR             118.00

 197129       91010       02/25/14    1057532  VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE       3110     POLICE COUNSELOR                   1,965.61

 197130       91010       02/25/14    1059749  ERIC WAGNER                3181     TREASURER SERVICES                   740.00

 197131       91010       02/25/14    1076722  WALCH EDUCATION            4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            230.80
 197131       91010       02/25/14    1076722  WALCH EDUCATION            4100     MATH I GEOMETRY SUPPLEMEN            825.00
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,055.80

 197132       91010       02/25/14    1075226  WALTER MATUNE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 99.93

 197133       91010       02/25/14    1009260  WARDS NATURAL SCIENCE EST  4100     33W0292−WARDS BLOOD TYPIN             10.63
 197133       91010       02/25/14    1009260  WARDS NATURAL SCIENCE EST  4100     36W0034−WARDS SIMULATED A             90.62
 197133       91010       02/25/14    1009260  WARDS NATURAL SCIENCE EST  4100     36W0136−HAIR SAMPLE                   10.87
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            112.12

 197134       91010       02/25/14    9991525  ROBERT WEBELER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.52

 197135       91010       02/25/14    9991722  DANIEL WENC                2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    493.56

 197136                               1075756  WESTWAY COACH                       VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK                     

 197137                               1075756  WESTWAY COACH                       VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK                     

 197138                               1075756  WESTWAY COACH                       VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK                     

 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRA CURRICULAR                 197.52
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRA CURRICULAR                 254.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ACTIVITIES                       486.44
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ACTIVITIES                       526.36
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRA CURRICULAR                 534.36
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  534.36
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  566.29
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  494.44
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  534.36
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  574.29
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        294.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        254.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        156.14
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        286.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        346.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        250.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        254.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        286.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310      DGN ATHLETICS                        98.76
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ACTIVITIES                     1,407.85
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        506.52
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 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        526.36
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        526.36
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        382.67
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        209.52
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        366.67
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        326.74
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        406.59
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        326.74
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        406.59
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        326.74
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        286.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        310.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        286.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        294.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        286.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        425.50
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        342.74
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        493.80
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        374.67
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        366.67
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        366.67
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        366.67
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        326.74
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        446.52
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  342.74
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        406.59
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        290.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        326.74
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        406.59
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        156.14
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        592.56
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        476.42
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ACTIVITIES                       622.21
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        410.59
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        378.67
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        286.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        338.74
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        542.36
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        454.52
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        414.59
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  522.52
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        462.52
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        342.74
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        302.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        201.52
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 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        286.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ACTIVITIES                       534.36
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  526.36
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        422.59
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        414.59
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        542.36
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ACTIVITIES                       570.29
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        462.52
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        542.36
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        486.44
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRA CURRICULAR                 394.74
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ACTIVITIES                        98.76
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        257.52
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                   98.76
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        318.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  366.67
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        302.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                      1,092.80
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  434.67
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        366.67
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      525.80
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                         98.76
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        286.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        710.13
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        334.74
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        395.04
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        254.90
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  197.52
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        286.82
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        546.44
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        406.59
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        326.74
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     OCT. REGULAR ROUTES              145,030.42
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     OCT. TCD ROUTES                    6,486.48
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     CWT T99−NOV                          324.50
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     HOMELESS−NOV                       3,459.37
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     HOMELESS−NOV                       3,459.38
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DEC. REGULAR ROUTES               97,906.60
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DEC. TCD ROUTES                    4,633.20
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     DEC P99                            2,283.75
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DEC ELL                            1,023.75
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     JANUARY CONTRACT                 116,765.99
 197139       91010       02/25/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     JANUARY CONTRACT−TCD               3,706.56
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        429,147.96

 197140       91010       02/25/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     ’13 SUMMER IMPROVEMNT              2,020.00
 197140       91010       02/25/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     MASTER PLAN&COMMUNITY                910.00
 197140       91010       02/25/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     TRAN HOUSE BUILD OUT              11,043.96
 197140       91010       02/25/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     MISC. PROJECTS                       721.22
 197140       91010       02/25/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     TRAN HOUSE BUILD OUT              17,576.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         32,271.68
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 197141       91010       02/25/14    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     4100     ADVIL 50/PACKS 2                      31.48
 197141       91010       02/25/14    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     4100     COVERLET 3/4 X 3 PACKER               38.35
 197141       91010       02/25/14    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     4100     ENERGIZER ALKALINE BATTER              5.98
 197141       91010       02/25/14    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     4100     ENERGIZER ALKALINE BATTER              6.98
 197141       91010       02/25/14    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     4100     NON−WOVEN DISPOSABLE WASH             46.44
 197141       91010       02/25/14    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     4100     PROBE COVERS                          59.00
 197141       91010       02/25/14    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     4100     TYLENOL EXTRA STRENGTH 50             25.50
 197141       91010       02/25/14    1056094  WILLIAM V MACGILL & CO     4100     SIDEKICK ALL−IN−ONE DISPO             69.32
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            283.05

 197142       91010       02/25/14    9991552  MICHAEL A WILLIAMS         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 197143       91010       02/25/14    1057390  JOAN WILSON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 197144       91010       02/25/14    1061906  SANDRA WOJCIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 197145       91010       02/25/14    9991579  SCOTT WUGGAZER             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197146       91010       02/25/14    9991654  RICHARD WYLLIE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 197147       91010       02/25/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT − RYR385             39.28
 197147       91010       02/25/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT − VXX009             85.00
 197147       91010       02/25/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT − RYR385             40.62
 197147       91010       02/25/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT − RYR385             30.40
 197147       91010       02/25/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT − VXX009             85.00
 197147       91010       02/25/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT − RYR385             28.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            309.26

 197148       91010       02/25/14    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3000     T99 DECEMBER−SPEC ED                  57.00
 197148       91010       02/25/14    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3000     T99 JANUARY−SPEC ED                   57.00
 197148       91010       02/25/14    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          5302     MOVE T. H.  COPIER                   291.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            405.00

 197149       91010       02/25/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     MONTHLY PAYMENT OF $57.00             57.00
 197149       91010       02/25/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          5402     RUNNING PO FOR ’13−’14.               22.22
 197149       91010       02/25/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     MONTHLY PAYMENT OF $57.00             57.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            136.22

 197150       91010       02/25/14    1078279  XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES   5402     JAN−FEB LEASE:  FOUR MACH          7,295.00

 197151       91010       02/25/14    9991593  GINA ZICCARDI              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 197152       91010       02/25/14    9991594  TERRY ZIEMKE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 31.23

     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   1,322,186.09

     TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                 1,322,186.09


